
 
Reproduction and Permission Fees 
All fees are determined at the discretion of Historic New England and may be changed without 

notice. 

 Historic New England requires all requests for the use of images of materials in its 

collections to be made in writing via our online request form.  

 Permissions are granted on a one-time, one media use only. Additional language rights, 

additional media, or revised editions will require separate permission to publish fees.  

 Payment in full is required before digital images are released. 

 Orders take approximately four weeks to fulfill from time of payment, depending on the 

nature of the order, with a non-guaranteed date of delivery.  

 

I. Reproduction Fees 
 Rush fee for request under two weeks (TBD by staff regarding condition and complexity) 

$100 

 Orders over $2,500 receive 20% discount 

 

Photography Existing TIFFs @ 300ppi per 

image 
$30 

 New photography Fees for new photography of archival 

materials or objects based on size, location, 

and condition. Contact the Library and 

Archives for more information. 

Scans PDF, TIFF, JPEG @ 300ppi $25 + $1.50 per page 

 

II. Permission Fees 
 Permission fees for dissertation, thesis, class presentation, and personal use are waived  

 Permission fees granted per item requested 

 Re-use rate for all uses is 50% of original cost  

 

Publications: 
Books  Non-profit Commercial 

     Print Run Less than 2,000 $25 $50 

 2,001 - 5,000 $40 $75 

 5,001-20,000  $50 $100 

     Cover   $75 $300 

https://www.historicnewengland.org/explore/reproductions/


     Electronic  $50 $100 

    

Journals  Non-profit Commercial 

     Print Run Less than 2,000 $20 $50 

 2,001 - 5,000 $30 $75 

 5,001-20,000  $50 $100 

     Cover  $75 $250  

     Electronic  $50 $100 

Magazine/Newsletter/Newspaper  Non-profit Commercial  

     Print Run Less than 2,000 $20 $50 

 2,001 - 5,000 $30 $75 

 5,001-20,000  $50 $100 

     Cover   $75 $250 

     Electronic  $50       $100  

Website  Non-profit Commercial 

  $50 $250 

Exhibitions/Public Displays  Non-profit Commercial 

 Temporary (less 

than 2 years) 

$25 $150 

 Permanent $50 $250 

Film and Television Broadcasts  Non-profit Commercial 

  $30 $100 

Apps  Non-profit Commercial 

  $25 $50 

Multimedia  Non-profit Commercial 

 Includes film & 

television, along with 

any promotional uses 

$200 $400 

Décor   Non-profit Commercial 

 Includes office 

buildings, restaurants, 

stores, hotels, etc. 

$100  $250 

 

Rights in Perpetuity 
Decisions are made on a case-by-case basis.  

 

 

 

 

Questions? Please contact the Library and Archives Specialist at 

archives@historicnewengland.org. 
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